LC006193

## 2024 -- S 3112

# STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

#### IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

#### JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2024

#### SENATE RESOLUTION

EXTENDING THE REPORTING DATE OF THE SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION TO REVIEW AND PROVIDE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL AND LABOR-MANAGEMENT STANDARDS THAT PROVIDE SCHOOL-BASED FLEXIBILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE PROVIDENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Introduced By: Senator Samuel D. Zurier

Date Introduced: May 29, 2024

Referred To: Placed on the Senate Consent Calendar

1 RESOLVED, That the special legislative commission created by resolution No. 440 2 passed by the Senate at its January session, A.D. 2023, and approved June 15, 2023, entitled 3 "Senate Resolution Creating a Special Legislative Commission to Review and Provide 4 Recommendations for Professionals and Labor-Management Standards that Provide School-5 Based Flexibility and Accountability for Employees of the Providence Public Schools" is hereby 6 authorized to continue its study and make a report to the Senate on or before June 4, 2024; and be 7 it further

8 RESOLVED, That the time for reporting authorized by resolution No. 440, passed by the 9 General Assembly at its January session, A.D. 2023, and approved June 15, 2023, be and the 10 same is hereby rescinded.

LC006193

#### **EXPLANATION**

#### BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## OF

## SENATE RESOLUTION

### EXTENDING THE REPORTING DATE OF THE SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION TO REVIEW AND PROVIDE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL AND LABOR-MANAGEMENT STANDARDS THAT PROVIDE SCHOOL-BASED FLEXIBILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE PROVIDENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

\*\*\*

- 1 This resolution would extend the reporting date of the commission to review and provide
- 2 recommendations for professional and labor management standards for employees of the
- 3 Providence Public Schools, from January 24, 2024 to June 4, 2024.

LC006193